
Driver Information

Crash Activity

Crash Summary (Crashes listed represent a driver’s involvement in FMCSA-reportable crashes, without any determination as to responsibility.)

Inspection Summary

# Not preventable:

# of Crashes: # of Crashes with Fatalities: # of Crashes with Injuries: # of Towaways:

# of Fatalities: # of Injuries: # of Hazmat Releases:

Driver Inspections:

Driver Out-of-service Inspections:

Driver Out-of-service Rate:

Vehicle Inspections:

Vehicle Out-of-service Inspections:

Vehicle Out-of-service Rate:

Hazmat Inspections

Hazmat Out-of-service Inspections:

Hazmat Out-of-service Rate:

Driver Summary Vehicle Summary Hazmat Summary

Crash Details (Crashes listed represent a driver’s involvement in FMCSA-reportable crashes, without any determination as to responsibility.)

Date DOT # Carrier Name Driver Name Driver Lic State Driver DOB Rpt St Report Number Location # Fatalities # of Injuries

1 11/01/2021 572641 GREATWIDE DALLAS MAVIS 
LLC

MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 GA GA0008292983 GA 48 / 
ALABAMA 

STATE LINE

0 1

1 0 1 1

0 1 0

10 7 0

1 3 0

10% 43% 0%

PSP Detailed Report
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

Last Name First Name License # State

MONTEIRO FERNANDO 053012625 GA

0

Inspection Activity (3 year history from MCMIS snapshot date)

Report executed at: 6/7/2025 12:53:21 PM

MCMIS snapshot date: 04/25/2025

For an explanation of FMCSA-reportable crashes see: https://www.psp.fmcsa.dot.gov/psp/?
redirectUrl=FAQ

This document contains sensitive information. Improper handling of this information can negatively 
affect individuals. Handle and secure this information appropriately to prevent inadvertent disclosure 
by keeping the document under the control of authorized persons. Properly dispose of this document 
when no longer required.
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Inspection Details

Carrier Info Driver Info Inspection Info

Date DOT # Carrier Name Driver Name Driver Lic State Driver DOB Rpt St Report Number Hazmat 
Insp

Insp Level # of 
Viol

1 08/18/2022 2522767 JONBOY TRUCKING LLC MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 VA 6016006890 N 1 5

Vehicle Violation: 393.9(a) INOPERABLE REQUIRED LAMP NON-OOS

Vehicle Violation: 396.5(b) OIL AND/OR GREASE LEAK NON-OOS

Vehicle Violation: 396.3(a)(1) BRAKES (GENERAL) EXPLAIN: NON-OOS

Vehicle Violation: 393.45(b)(2) BRAKE HOSE OR TUBING CHAFING AND/OR KINKING NON-OOS

Vehicle Violation: 393.9(a) INOPERABLE HEAD LAMPS NON-OOS

2 08/25/2022 2522767 JONBOY TRUCKING LLC MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 KY 0S02700953 N 3 1

Driver Violation: 392.2 STATE/LOCAL LAWS - SPEEDING 15 OR MORE MILES PER 
HOUR OVER THE SPEED LIMIT NON-OOS

State Citation #: DW17294 State Citation Result: CONVICTION OF A DIFFERENT CHARGE

3 10/19/2022 2522767 JONBOY TRUCKING LLC MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 KY CV44661961 N 1 4

Vehicle Violation: 393.9(a) INOPERATIVE BRAKE LAMPS OOS

Vehicle Violation: 393.45(d) BRAKE CONNECTIONS WITH LEAKS UNDER VEHICLE NON-OOS

Vehicle Violation: 393.45(b)(2) BRAKE HOSE OR TUBING CHAFING AND/OR KINKING - 
CONNECTION TO POWER UNIT NON-OOS

Driver Violation: 395.8(e)(1) FALSE REPORT OF DRIVERS RECORD OF DUTY STATUS OOS

4 11/13/2022 2522767 JONBOY TRUCKING LLC FERNANDO, MONTEIRO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 MT K655000181 N 3 0

5 12/17/2022 2522767 JONBOY TRUCKING LLC MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 NC 0006485629 N 2 0

6 02/13/2023 2523767 ROYAL CARRIERS LLC MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 NY SPG0214172 N 3 2

Vehicle Violation: 392.2 STATE OR INTERNATIONAL FUEL TAX (IFTA) VIOLATION NON-OOS

Driver Violation: 392.2 VIOLATION OF LOCAL LAWS - EXPLAIN NON-OOS

7 03/30/2023 2523767 ROYAL CARRIERS LLC MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 FL 1763003024 N 2 1

Driver Violation: 392.2 FAILURE TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE NON-OOS

Report executed at: 6/7/2025 12:53:21 PM

MCMIS snapshot date: 04/25/2025

For an explanation of FMCSA-reportable crashes see: https://www.psp.fmcsa.dot.gov/psp/?
redirectUrl=FAQ

This document contains sensitive information. Improper handling of this information can negatively 
affect individuals. Handle and secure this information appropriately to prevent inadvertent disclosure 
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when no longer required.
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8 05/04/2023 2724190 GHANEE EXPEDITE LLC MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 NM 3178N3G3BR N 2 3

Vehicle Violation: 393.75(a) FLAT TIRE OR FABRIC EXPOSED OOS

Vehicle Violation: 393.205(c) WHEEL FASTENERS LOOSE AND/OR MISSING NON-OOS

Vehicle Violation: 393.95(f) EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT - STOPPED VEHICLE WARNING 
DEVICES MISSING OR IMPROPER NON-OOS

9 11/02/2023 273897 JOHN CHRISTNER 
TRUCKING LLC

MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 CA UCLA001538 N 2 1

Vehicle Violation: 392.2 STATE OPERATING AUTHORITY VIOLATION NON-OOS

10 11/25/2024 229620 ROWLAND 
TRANSPORTATION INC

MONTEIRO, FERNANDO 053012625 GA 07/09/1962 TN I030H31025 N 1 2

Vehicle Violation: 393.45B2-B-AIR AIR BRAKE - HOSE/TUBING DAMAGED OR NOT SECURED NON-OOS

Vehicle Violation: 393.75A3-TAOL
TIRES - ALL OTHERS, LEAKING OR INFLATION LESS THAN 
50% OF THE MAXIMUM INFLATION PRESSURE ON TIRE NOT 
EQUIPPED WITH ATIS

OOS

Violation Summary

Violation # Description # of Violations # of Out-of-service 
Violations

393.9(a) INOPERABLE REQUIRED LAMP 3 1

396.5(b) OIL AND/OR GREASE LEAK 1 0

396.3(a)(1) BRAKES (GENERAL) EXPLAIN: 1 0

393.45(b)(2) BRAKE HOSE OR TUBING CHAFING AND/OR KINKING 2 0

393.45B2-B-AIR AIR BRAKE - HOSE/TUBING DAMAGED OR NOT SECURED 1 0

393.75A3-TAOL TIRES - ALL OTHERS, LEAKING OR INFLATION LESS THAN 50% OF THE MAXIMUM INFLATION PRESSURE ON TIRE NOT EQUIPPED WITH 
ATIS

1 1

393.75(a) FLAT TIRE OR FABRIC EXPOSED 1 1

393.205(c) WHEEL FASTENERS LOOSE AND/OR MISSING 1 0

393.95(f) EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT - STOPPED VEHICLE WARNING DEVICES MISSING OR IMPROPER 1 0

392.2 STATE OR INTERNATIONAL FUEL TAX (IFTA) VIOLATION 4 0

393.45(d) BRAKE CONNECTIONS WITH LEAKS UNDER VEHICLE 1 0

395.8(e)(1) FALSE REPORT OF DRIVERS RECORD OF DUTY STATUS 1 1

392.2 STATE/LOCAL LAWS - SPEEDING 15 OR MORE MILES PER HOUR OVER THE SPEED LIMIT

State Citation Result: Convicted of a Different Charge

1 0

The summary counts and rates only include violations that were attributable to MONTEIRO, FERNANDO.

Report executed at: 6/7/2025 12:53:21 PM

MCMIS snapshot date: 04/25/2025

For an explanation of FMCSA-reportable crashes see: https://www.psp.fmcsa.dot.gov/psp/?
redirectUrl=FAQ

This document contains sensitive information. Improper handling of this information can negatively 
affect individuals. Handle and secure this information appropriately to prevent inadvertent disclosure 
by keeping the document under the control of authorized persons. Properly dispose of this document 
when no longer required.

Page 3 of 3


